

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Cornerstone Pavers, LLC	Vinton Construction Company		
					6422 STH 31			
					Racine, WI 53402			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$564,051.12		\$645,408.28
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$37,880.00	\$37,880.00	\$74,200.00	\$74,200.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	435.00	\$1.50	\$652.50	\$1.00	\$435.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	115.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	17.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$0.01	\$0.17
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,100.00	\$95.09	\$389,869.00	\$109.78	\$450,098.00
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$575.00	\$17,250.00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	420.00	\$10.95	\$4,599.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	604.00	\$0.01	\$6.04	\$0.01	\$6.04
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	604.00	\$0.01	\$6.04	\$0.01	\$6.04
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	118.00	\$0.01	\$1.18	\$0.01	\$1.18

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Cornerstone Pavers, LLC		Vinton Construction Company	
					6422 STH 31			
					Racine, WI 53402			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.50	\$3,400.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$270.00
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1- 1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	135.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving up-charge; complete as specified	Square Yards	6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$145.00	\$15,950.00	\$125.55	\$13,810.50
	2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$153.85	\$9,231.00

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Cornerstone Pavers, LLC	Vinton Construction Company		
					6422 STH 31			
					Racine, WI 53402			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$593.15	\$4,745.20
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,953.00	\$29,530.00
	2246	Reconstruct 4' diameter storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$725.40	\$3,627.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$113.35	\$1,133.50
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	72.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$576.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$845.85	\$10,150.20
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$605.50	\$605.50
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,212.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Cornerstone Pavers, LLC		Vinton Construction Company	
					6422 STH 31			
					Racine, WI 53402			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$415.00	\$2,905.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
	3119	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
	3123	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.16	\$1,100.00	\$5,676.00	\$856.80	\$4,421.09
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00	\$392.00	\$392.00
Bid Total:						\$564,051.12		\$645,408.28

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
						Sommers Construction Co., Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$664,600.62		\$809,421.82
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$65,077.29	\$65,077.29
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	435.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$3.47	\$1,509.45
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	115.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$43.02	\$4,947.30
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	17.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$26.82	\$455.94
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,100.00	\$110.00	\$451,000.00	\$130.63	\$535,583.00
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,347.33	\$13,473.30
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$850.00	\$25,500.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	420.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	604.00	\$0.01	\$6.04	\$4.58	\$2,766.32
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	604.00	\$0.01	\$6.04	\$5.08	\$3,068.32
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	118.00	\$0.01	\$1.18	\$25.00	\$2,950.00

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
						Sommers Construction Co., Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	400.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$17.24	\$6,896.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$27.00	\$216.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$2.75	\$247.50
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1- 1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	135.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$30.24	\$4,082.40
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.22	\$4,608.80
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving up-charge; complete as specified	Square Yards	6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$30.00	\$180.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00
	2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$270.00	\$16,200.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
						Sommers Construction Co., Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$670.00	\$5,360.00	\$515.00	\$4,120.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$2,405.00	\$24,050.00	\$5,150.00	\$51,500.00
	2246	Reconstruct 4' diameter storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	72.00	\$8.00	\$576.00	\$8.00	\$576.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$985.00	\$11,820.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Sommers Construction Co., Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
	3119	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3123	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.16	\$775.00	\$3,999.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,610.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00	\$3,777.00	\$3,777.00
Bid Total:						\$664,600.62		\$809,421.82

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Zignego Company, INC.	AI Dix Concrete Inc		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$919,964.00		\$921,247.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	435.00	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$2.00	\$870.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	115.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,875.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	17.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,100.00	\$170.88	\$700,608.00	\$150.00	\$615,000.00
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	420.00	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	604.00	\$1.00	\$604.00	\$2.00	\$1,208.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	604.00	\$1.00	\$604.00	\$2.00	\$1,208.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	118.00	\$1.00	\$118.00	\$18.00	\$2,124.00

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Zignego Company, INC.	AI Dix Concrete Inc		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$64.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$9.00	\$540.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$9.00	\$540.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$360.00
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1- 1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	135.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving up-charge; complete as specified	Square Yards	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00
	2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00

Contract 26-10 Annual Concrete Rehabilitation (#10148656)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Zignego Company, INC.	AI Dix Concrete Inc		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
	2246	Reconstruct 4' diameter storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	72.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00

